Ross Valley Fire Department
777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 94960

Board of Directors
Ross Valley Fire Department

https://us06web.zoom.us/1/83125022206
Webinar ID: 831 2502 2206
Phone: 669-900-6833

For callers *9 to raise your hand *6 to mute/unmute
Wednesday, October 13, 2021
6:30 pm RVFD Board Meeting

Zoom Disclaimer: Zoom regularly provides updates to their software, as do internet browsers such as
Chrome. For proper remote viewing of Ross Valley Fire Department’s Board meetings, we recommend you
upgrade to the latest version of the software that you are using.

1. Call to order — 6:30 pm
2. Announce action from the closed session of the September 8, 2021, meeting.

3. Open time for public expression. The public is welcome to address the Board at this time on
matters, not on the agenda. However, please be advised that pursuant to Government Code
Section 54954.2, the Board is not permitted to take action on any matter not on the agenda unless
it determines that an emergency exists or that the need to take action arose following the posting
of the agenda.

4. Board requests for future agenda items, questions, and comments to staff, staff miscellaneous
items.

5. Chief Report — Verbal update by Chief Weber

6. Consent Agenda: Items on the consent agenda may be removed and discussed separately.
Discussion may take place at the end of the agenda. Otherwise, all items may be approved with
one action.

a) Acknowledge check register issued during September,

b) Receive call report and out of jurisdiction report for September,

¢) Receive current budget report,

d) Approve Minutes of the September 8, 2021, Board meeting, and

e) Approve 1% Financial Service Agreement Addendum for FY2021-22

7. Approve Resolution 21-12 Approving the Incurrence of Debt to Finance the Acquisition of a
Fire Engine and Approving the Related Master Lease-Purchase Agreement — Deputy Director
Fire Kevin Yeager

8. Approve Resolution 21-13, a resolution proclaiming a local emergency and authorizing remote
teleconference meetings without complying with certain Brown Act provisions per AB361
(Chapter 165, Statutes of 2021) for October 1, 2021 — December 31, 2021. — Chief Weber

Committed to the protection of life, property, and environment.
SAN ANSELMO ¢ FAIRFAX ¢ ROSS ¢ SLEEPY HOLLOW

HEADQUARTERS: 777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 94960 TEL: (415) 258-4686 FAX: (415) 258-4689 www.rossvalleyfire.org


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83125022206

Ross Valley Fire Department
777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 94960

0. Receive Presentation and Update Surrounding Ross Station 18 Options — Chief Weber

10.  Adjournment

The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 10, 2021, Location TBD.

il

s/Mar'ianaLG(onza{'h,{z, Administrative Assistant

This agenda was posted in accordance with #54954.2 and #54954.3 of the Government Code. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Board regarding any item
on this agenda after the distribution of the original packet will be made available for public inspection at the public counter at the Fire Station located at 777 San Anselmo Ave.,
San Anselmo. AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS AND ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES MAY BE REQUESTED BY CALLING (415) 258-4686 AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE.
COPIES OF DOCUMENTS ARE AVAIBLE IN ACCESSIBLE FORMATS UPON REQUEST.

Committed to the protection of life, property, and environment.
SAN ANSELMO ¢ FAIRFAX ¢ ROSS ¢ SLEEPY HOLLOW

HEADQUARTERS: 777 San Anselmo Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 94960 TEL: (415) 258-4686 FAX: (415) 258-4689 www.rossvalleyfire.org



Check Report
By Check Number
Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Ross Valley Fire, CA

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: AP-Accounts Payable
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 6.31 22020
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1KG9-G93L-HQQ Invoice 09/09/2021 08.30.2021 - BLACK METAL SINGLE BLANK 0.00 6.31
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 08.30.2021 - BLACK METAL SING 6.31
01000 American Messaging 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 47.79 22021
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
W4106073VI Invoice 09/09/2021 09.01.2021 - SIREN ALERT - 09.01.2021 -0 0.00 47.79
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI  09.01.2021 - SIREN ALERT - 09.0 47.79
01390 Badawi & Associates 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 6,819.75 22022
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1100 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.30.2021 - 2021 AUDIT - PROGRESS BILL 0.00 6,819.75
01.05.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKEEPING SE  08.30.2021 - 2021 AUDIT - PRO 6,819.75
01054 BoundTree Medical 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 836.32 22023
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84181427 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.24.2021 - TEGADERM IV START KIT/ME 0.00 132.57
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE S 08.24.2021 - TEGADERM IV STA 132.57
84183323 Invoice 09/10/2021 08.25.2021 - CURAPLEX/MEDICAL SUPPLI 0.00 703.75
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE S 08.25.2021 - CURAPLEX/MEDIC 703.75
01313 Comcast 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 825.59 22024
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
632-08232021 Invoice 09/10/2021 08.23.2021 - RVFD CABLE SRVCS - 08.28 - 0.00 825.59
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 08.23.2021 - RVFD CABLE SRVCS 825.59
01015 Curtis Tools 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 5,357.03 22025
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV487616 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.30.2021 - CLASSIX JACKET/GLOBE CUST 0.00 5,357.03
01.10.63160.00 TURNOUTS 08.30.2021 - CLASSIX JACKET/GL 5,357.03
01016 Diego Truck Repair Inc 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 1,017.59 22026
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
62849 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.19.2021 - LABOR SERVICE - HYDROLIC 0.00 1,017.59
01.25.61600.00 REPAIRS VEHICLE 08.19.2021 - LABOR SERVICE - H 1,017.59
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 1,041.35 22027
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84168727 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.31.2021 - GASOLINE UNL - 41 GALLON 0.00 205.08
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 08.31.2021 - GASOLINE UNL -4 205.08
84168728 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.31.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 172 GALLONS 0.00 836.27
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 08.31.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 172 836.27
01017 Fairfax Lumber 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 192.94 22028
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Check Report

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Date

Payment Type

Discount Amount

Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Payment Amount Number

Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
233732 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.26.2021 - PAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 80.86
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 08.26.2021 - PAINT SUPPLIES 80.86
234013 Invoice 09/10/2021 09.01.2021 - PLASTIC LID/FOOD SAFE BUC 0.00 60.60
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN  09.01.2021 - PLASTIC LID/FOOD 60.60
234021 Invoice 09/09/2021 09.01.2021 - WHITE LINE CORD/PLASTIC P 0.00 51.48
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE  09.01.2021 - WHITE LINE CORD/ 51.48
01049 Fishman Supply Company 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 286.62 22029
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1317345.1 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.27.2021- ROLL TOWEL LOCOR/FITS DIS 0.00 286.62
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENAN 08.27.2021- ROLL TOWEL LOCO 286.62
01050 Golden State Emergency Veh Svc 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 39.58 22030
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Cl029960 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.25.2021 - NON VENTED CAP/RESERVOI 0.00 39.58
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 08.25.2021 - NON VENTED CAP/ 39.58
01079 Hannibal's Inc. 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 158.38 22031
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
24586 Invoice 09/09/2021 09.01.2021 - ELECTRICIANS LABOR AND 0.00 158.38
01.14.61500.18 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 09.01.2021 - ELECTRICIANS LAB 158.38
01145 Healthy Firefighters USA Inc 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 2,185.00 22032
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
081921 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.19.2021 - RVFD FD 20021 BASIC/CBC/S 0.00 2,185.00
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 08.19.2021 - 2,185.00
01200 Kronos Inc 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 990.00 22033
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
11806899 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.29.2021 - PROJECT COORDINATION/ST 0.00 990.00
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  08.29.2021 - PROJECT COORDIN 990.00
01223 McPhail Fuel Company 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 816.65 22034
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
U1056736 Invoice 09/10/2021 08.17.2021 - PROPANE FUEL - 140.90 GAL 0.00 538.41
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 08.17.2021 - PROPANE FUEL - 1 538.41
U1056786 Invoice 09/10/2021 08.19.2021 - PROPANE FUEL - 71.80 GALL 0.00 278.24
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 08.19.2021 - PROPANE FUEL - 7 278.24
01097 MidAmerica 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 648.00 22035
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
MARO000017021 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.10.2021 - ADMIN FEE (ER) - 04.01 - 06. 0.00 648.00
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSUR 08.10.2021 - ADMIN FEE (ER) -0 648.00
01234 Napa Auto Parts 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 270.95 22036
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
640320 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.27.2021 - HOSE CLAMP 0.00 59.96
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 08.27.2021 - HOSE CLAMP 59.96
642165 Invoice 09/09/2021 09.03.2021 - BATTERY - FORD TRUCK ESC 0.00 210.99
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Check Report

Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 09.03.2021 - BATTERY - FORD TR 210.99
01020 PG&E 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 2,326.01 22037
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
758-08252021 Invoice 09/10/2021 758 - PARK RD AND BOLINAS RD - 07.01 - 0.00 2,326.01
01.10.61702.00 GAS & ELECTRIC 758 - PARK RD AND BOLINAS RD 2,326.01
01188 Staples Credit Plan 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 205.44 22038
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2905763191 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.17.2021 - SHARPIE, BINDER CLIPS 0.00 190.42
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08.17.2021 - SHARPIE, BINDER C 190.42
2905970561 Invoice 09/09/2021 8.17.2021 - JAM PAPER 0.00 15.02
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.17.2021 - JAM PAPER 15.02
01334 Teleflex LLC 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 63.88 22039
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9504361131 Invoice 09/10/2021 08.23.2021 - EZ STABILIZER 5 BOX 0.00 63.88
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE S 08.23.2021 - EZ STABILIZER 5 BO 63.88
01144 Town of San Anselmo 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 21,861.75 22040
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2021-22-MISCO4  Invoice 09/10/2021 09.02.2021 - FINANCIAL SRVCS 07.01-09 0.00 21,861.75
01.05.61120.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SAN  09.02.2021 - FINANCIAL SRVCS 21,861.75
01098 Verizon Wireless 09/10/2021 Regular 0.00 748.69 22041
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9886987844 Invoice 09/09/2021 08.23.2021 - ACCT # 842101678-00001 - 0 0.00 748.69
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 08.23.2021 - ACCT # 842101678 748.69
**\Void** 09/13/2021 Regular 0.00 0.00 22042
**\Void** 09/13/2021 Regular 0.00 0.00 22043
**\Void** 09/13/2021 Regular 0.00 0.00 22044
01073 U.S. Bank Corporate Payment System 09/13/2021 Regular 0.00 11,253.46 22045
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0003723 Invoice 09/02/2021 07.31.2021 - GRASSER - MOTOLROLA SOL 0.00 3,373.43
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUI  07.31.2021 - GRASSER - MOTOL 3,373.43
INV0003724 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.06.2021 - STANDFIELD - BURGER KING 0.00 38.16
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.06.2021 - STANDFIELD - BUR 38.16
INV0003726 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.10.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUGGET HOTE 0.00 75.47
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S  08.10.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUG 75.47
INV0003727 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.10.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUGGET HOTE 0.00 75.47
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S  08.10.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUG 75.47
INV0003728 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.10.2021- STANDFIELD - NUGGET HOTE 0.00 10.78
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.10.2021- STANDFIELD - NUG 10.78
INV0003730 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.13.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUGGET HOTE 0.00 41.73
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S  08.13.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUG 41.73
INV0003731 Invoice 09/02/2021 08.20.2021 - STANDFIELD - CHEVERON VA 0.00 115.66
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  08.20.2021 - STANDFIELD - CHE 115.66
INV0003732 Invoice 09/02/2021 07.25.2021 - ILLINGWORTH - IN N OUT B 0.00 8.90
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.25.2021 - ILLINGWORTH - IN 8.90
INV0003736 Invoice 09/02/2021 08.18.2021 - HOGGAN - IN N OUT BURGE 0.00 44,16
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Check Report

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Payment Date

Payment Type

Discount Amount

Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Payment Amount Number

01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S ~ 08.18.2021 - HOGGAN - INN O 44.16
INV0003765 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.20.2021 - HOGGAN - CASA LOS ABUEL 0.00 98.24
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 08.20.2021 - HOGGAN - CASA L 98.24
INV0003766 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.20.2021 - HOGGAN - FRESH MEX EXPR 0.00 69.54
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 08.20.2021 - HOGGAN - FRESH 69.54
INV0003767 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.16.2021 - JAMOTTE - SWIM OUTLET - F 0.00 257.32
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 08.16.2021 - JAMOTTE - SWIM 257.32
INV0003768 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.16.2021 - JAMOTTE - AMAZON SANKU 0.00 111.92
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 08.16.2021 - JAMOTTE - AMAZO 111.92
INV0003769 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.13.2021 - JAMOTTE - ROGUE FITNESS 0.00 2,262.53
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 08.13.2021 - JAMOTTE - ROGUE 2,262.53
INV0003770 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.30.2021 - CUTTER - US POSTAL SERVIC 0.00 28.80
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPA  07.30.2021 - CUTTER - US POST 28.80
INV0003771 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.20.2021 - CUTTER - US POSTAL SERVIC 0.00 15.80
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPA  08.20.2021 - CUTTER - US POST 15.80
INV0003772 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.21.2021 - GALLI - RICO'S MEXICAN FO 0.00 78.78
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 07.21.2021 - GALLI - RICO'S MEX 78.78
INV0003773 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.23.2021 - GALLI -PATTI'S THUNDER CA 0.00 103.23
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 07.23.2021 - GALLI -PATTI'S THU 103.23
INV0003774 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.23.2021 - GALLI - SAFEWAY 0.00 126.96
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.23.2021 - GALLI - SAFEWAY 126.96
INV0003775 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.21.2021 - GALLI - MYSTERY RANCH 0.00 1,329.67
01.10.62213.00 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 07.21.2021 - GALLI - MYSTERY R 1,329.67
INV0003776 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.31.2021 - GALLI - GROCERY OUTLET - 0.00 11.12
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S 07.31.2021 - GALLI - GROCERY O 11.12
INV0003777 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.02.2021 - GALLI - IN IN OUT BURGER - 0.00 24.63
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S 08.02.2021 - GALLI - IN IN OUT 24.63
INV0003778 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.21.2021 - GALLI - BEST WESTERN PLUS 0.00 435,03
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 07.21.2021 - GALLI - BEST WEST 435,03
INV0003779 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.21.2021 - GALLI - BEST WESTERN PLUS 0.00 435,03
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 07.21.2021 - GALLI - BEST WEST 435,03
INV0003781 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.23.2021 - GONZALEZ - STAMPS.COM 0.00 17.99
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 07.23.2021 - GONZALEZ - STAM 17.99
INV0003782 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.26.2021 - GONZALEZ - IMPRINT PLUS 0.00 50.93
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07.26.2021 - GONZALEZ - IMPRI 50.93
INV0003783 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.29.2021 - GONZALEZ - THE COPY SHOP 0.00 103.79
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT S 07.29.2021 - GONZALEZ - THE C 103.79
INV0003784 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.03.2021 - GONZALES - USPS.COM 0.00 26.50
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 08.03.2021 - USPS.COM 26.50
INV0003785 Invoice 09/13/2021 09.08.2021 - GONZALEZ - DAILY DISPATCH 0.00 280.00
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 09.08.2021 - GONZALEZ - DAILY 280.00
INV0003786 Invoice 09/13/2021 08.07.2021 - GONZALEZ - ADOBE - ACROB 0.00 14.99
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/S  08.07.2021 - ADOBE - ACROBAT 14.99
INV0003787 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.22.2021 - ROSECRANS - WALMART - Y 0.00 25.29
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S ~ 07.22.2021 - ROSECRANS - WAL 25.29
INV0003788 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.20.2021 - BONANZA INN - YUBA CITY 0.00 173.91
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 07.20.2021 - BONANZA INN - YU 173.91
INV0003789 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.22.2021 - ROSECRANS- BEST WESTERN 0.00 107.52
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 07.22.2021 - ROSECRANS- BEST 107.52
INV0003790 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.26.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER 0.00 107.52
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S 07.26.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST 107.52
INV0003791 Invoice 09/13/2021 07.28.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER 0.00 107.52
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Check Report

Vendor Number

INV0003792

INV0003793

INV0003794

INV0003795

INV0003797

INV0O003798

INV0003799

INV0003800

INV0003801

01272
Payable #

84184962

84184963

01037
Payable #

Vendor Name
01.10.62203.00

Payment Date
EMERGENCY RESPONSE S

Payment Type
07.28.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST

Invoice 08/23/2021 07.26.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.26.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.24.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.24.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.22.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.22.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.28.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.28.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.30.2021 - ROSECRANS - HAMPTON IN
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S 07.30.2021 - ROSECRANS - HAM
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.30.2021 - ROSECRANS - HAMPTON IN
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.30.2021 - ROSECRANS - HAM
Invoice 09/13/2021 08.13.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUGGET HOTE
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE S~ 08.13.2021 - STANDFIELD - NUG
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.23.2021 - ROSECRANS - BONANZA INN
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES ~ 07.23.2021 - ROSECRANS - BON
Invoice 09/13/2021 07.20.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST WESTER

01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSES  07.20.2021 - ROSECRANS - BEST
Diesel Direct West Inc
Payable Type

Account Number

09/17/2021 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

Post Date

Invoice 09/13/2021 09.13.2021 Gasoline UNL 31.4 @ 4.0893
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 09.13.2021 Gasoline UNL 31.4
Invoice 09/13/2021 09.13.2021 ULSD Clear 288.7 @ 3.6410
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 09.13.2021 ULSD Clear 288.7 @

09/17/2021 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

Marin Municipal Water District
Payable Type Post Date
Account Number

Discount Amount

Discount Amount
Distribution Amount

Discount Amount
Distribution Amount

Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Payment Amount Number

107.52

0.00 107.52
107.52

0.00 107.52
107.52

0.00 107.52
107.52

0.00 107.52
107.52

0.00 155.95
155.95

0.00 155.95
155.95

0.00 41.73
41.73

0.00 173.91
173.91

0.00 107.52
107.52

0.00 1,553.66 22046

Payable Amount

0.00 155.41
155.41
0.00 1,398.25
1,398.25
0.00 212.84 22047

Payable Amount

135-09082021 Invoice 09/08/2021 135-07.03.2021-09.02.2021 14-18 Park R 0.00 118.64
01.14.61703.00 WATER 135-07.03.2021-09.02.2021 14 118.64
263-09082021 Invoice 09/08/2021 263 - 07.03.2021-09.02.2021 14-18 Park R 0.00 94.20
01.14.61703.00 WATER 263 -07.03.2021-09.02.2021 14 94.20
01234 Napa Auto Parts 09/17/2021 Regular 0.00 79.26 22048
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
643396 Invoice 09/08/2021 09.08.2021 Aire Filter & Cabin Air Filter 0.00 79.26
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 09.08.2021 Aire Filter & Cabin A 79.26
01255 TIAA Commercial Bank Inc. 09/17/2021 Regular 0.00 568.21 22049
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
8405137 Invoice 09/05/2021 09.05.2021 Copy Machine Lease Payment 0.00 568.21
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVI 09.05.2021 Copy Machine Lease 568.21
01326 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 65.77 22050
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1CKL-JD37-4YGV  Invoice 09/28/2021 09.16.2021 - OREGON GRINDING WHEEL - 0.00 65.77
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 09.16.2021 - OREGON GRINDIN 65.77
01026 AT&T Calnet 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 3,659.71 22051
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Check Report Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
000017010444 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.10.2021 - AT&T MOBILE SRVC - 08.10 - 0.00 3,659.71
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 09.10.2021 - AT&T MOBILE SRV 3,659.71
01059 AT&T Mobility 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 946.32 22052
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
287301083016X0 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.02.2021 - MOBILE SRVICES - 08.03 - 09 0.00 946.32
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 09.02.2021 - MOBILE SRVICES - 946.32
01396 California Secretary of State 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 50.00 22053
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0003827 Invoice 09/29/2021 09.29.2021 CA Secretary of State Records 0.00 50.00
01.05.61107.00 ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 09.29.2021 CA Secretary of Stat 50.00
01272 Diesel Direct West Inc 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 1,016.88 22054
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
84195263 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.20.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 209 GALLONS 0.00 1,016.88
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 09.20.2021 - ULSD CLEAR - 209 1,016.88
01295 Grier Argall Plumbing Inc 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 95.00 22055
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
14161 Invoice 09/28/2021 08.30.2021 - 150 BUTTERFIELD RD - BACK 0.00 95.00
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 08.30.2021 - 150 BUTTERFIELD 95.00
01052 HRdirect 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 97.86 22056
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV10384764 Invoice 09/28/2021 07.23.2021 - POSTER GAURD SUBSCRIPTI 0.00 97.86
01.05.61300.00 PUBLICATIONS AND DUES  07.23.2021 - POSTER GAURD SU 97.86
01392 Kathleen H. Cutter 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 150.00 22057
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1316530132 Invoice 09/28/2021 08.03.2021 - 325 SOQUEL AVE - REIMBUR 0.00 150.00
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPA  08.03.2021 - 325 SOQUEL AVE - 150.00
01037 Marin Municipal Water District 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 749.68 22058
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
087-09102021 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.10.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.08.2021 - 0.00 158.77
01.14.61703.00 WATER 09.10.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.0 158.77
256-09132021 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.13.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.09.2021 - 0.00 97.97
01.14.61703.00 WATER 09.13.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.0 97.97
354-09132021 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.13.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.09.2021 - 0.00 302.80
01.14.61703.00 WATER 09.13.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.0 302.80
868-09102021 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.10.2021 - WATER SRVC - 07.08.2021 - 0.00 97.97
01.14.61703.00 WATER 09.10.2021 - WATER SERVICE - 0 97.97
957-09112021 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.11.2021 -WATER SRVC - 07.08.2021 -0 0.00 92.17
01.14.61703.00 WATER 09.11.2021 -WATER SERVICE - 0 92.17
01093 Martin & Harris 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 1,226.78 22059
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Check Report

Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
MI9457-0 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.10.2021 - BOSCH DISHWASHER INSTAL 0.00 1,226.78
01.14.63040.00 APPLIANCES 09.10.2021 - BOSCH DISHWASH 1,226.78
01020 PG&E 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 348.99 22060
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
937-091502021 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.15.2021 - UTILITIES - 08.09.2021 - 09. 0.00 348.99
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 09.15.2021 - UTILITIES - 08.09.2 348.99
01095 Richards Watson Gershon 09/30/2021 Regular 0.00 19.00 22061
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
233657 Invoice 09/28/2021 09.21.2021 - LEGAL SRVICES - 12609-0001 0.00 19.00
01.05.61107.00 ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 09.21.2021 - LEGAL SRVICES - 12 19.00
01097 MidAmerica 09/16/2021 Bank Draft 0.00 27,689.28 DFT0002643
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0003828 Invoice 09/16/2021 MidAmerica Retiree Health Reimb 09.16. 0.00 27,689.28
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSUR MidAmerica Retiree Health Rei 27,689.28
01158 P.E.R.S. Health 09/08/2021 Bank Draft 0.00 5,238.68 DFT0002644
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INV0003829 Invoice 09/08/2021 Active&RetireeHealth&AdminFeeStmt 08. 0.00 5,238.68
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSUR Retiree Health Fee Stmt 08.16.2 5,005.00
01.05.61112.00 PERS ADMINISTRATIVE FE ~ Admin Fee Stmt 08.16.2021 233.68
01158 P.E.R.S. Health 09/08/2021 Bank Draft 0.00 -5,238.68 DFT0002644
Bank Code AP Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 95 39 0.00 68,839.04
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 3 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 2 3 0.00 27,689.28
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00
97 45 0.00 96,528.32
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Check Report

Payment Type
Regular Checks
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts

EFT's
Fund Name
99 POOLED CASH

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Payable Payment
Count Count
95 39

0 0

0 3

2 3

0 0

97 45

Fund Summary
Period
9/2021

Discount
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment
68,839.04
0.00

0.00
27,689.28
0.00
96,528.32

Amount

96,528.32
96,528.32

Date Range: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021

10/8/2021 6:33:09 PM
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 10/8/2021 1:41:17 PM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 09/01/2021 | End Date: 09/30/2021

Service Call
17.16%

Good Intent Call
16.42%

False Alarm & False Call
13.06%

Hazardous Condition (No...
3.73%

Special Incident Type
0.37%

Fires
1.87%

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service

47.39%
MAJOR INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS % of TOTAL
Fires 5 1.87%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 127 47.39%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 10 3.73%
Service Call 46 17.16%
Good Intent Call 44 16.42%
False Alarm & False Call 35 13.06%
Special Incident Type 1 0.37%

TOTAL 268 100%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are emergencyreporting.com

not displayed if the count is zero. Doc Id: 553
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Detailed Breakdown by Incident Type

INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS
100 - Fire, other 1
111 - Building fire 1

113 - Cooking fire, confined to container
131 - Passenger vehicle fire

300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 121

L

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 4
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped) 1
400 - Hazardous condition, other 3
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 3
424 - Carbon monoxide incident 1
441 - Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn 1
444 - Power line down 2
500 - Service Call, other 5
550 - Public service assistance, other 5
551 - Assist police or other governmental agency 1
553 - Public service 12
554 - Assist invalid 20
571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 25
622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address 7
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 12
700 - False alarm or false call, other 6
711 - Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm 1
715 - Local alarm system, malicious false alarm 1
731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 3
735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 1
736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction 1
742 - Extinguishing system activation 1
743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 8
744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 3
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 9
900 - Special type of incident, other 1

% of TOTAL
0.37%
0.37%
0.75%
0.37%
0.37%

45.15%
1.49%
0.37%
1.12%
1.12%
0.37%
0.37%
0.75%
1.87%
1.87%
0.37%
4.48%
7.46%
1.12%
9.33%
2.61%
4.48%
2.24%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
1.12%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
2.99%
1.12%
3.36%
0.37%

EMERGENCY
REPORTING’

emergencyreporting.com

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary results for a major incident type are
not displayed if the count is zero.

10

Doc Id: 553
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Ross Valley Fire Dept

San Anselmo, CA
This report was generated on 10/8/2021 1:41:42 PM

Incident Type Count per Station for Date Range
Start Date: 09/01/2021 | End Date: 09/30/2021

Station: 00 - MUTUAL AID RESOURCES

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup

900 - Special type of incident, other

# Incidents for 00 - Mutual Aid Resources:

Wk |Rk|k

Station: 18 - STATION 18  Ross

111 - Building fire

113 - Cooking fire, confined to container

131 - Passenger vehicle fire

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid

571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup

NiRr|lRr|lwlo|kr|kr|R

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

[y
[y

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

N

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional

# Incidents for 18 - Station 18 :

32

Station: 19 - STATION 19  San Anselmo

100 - Fire, other

I

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

w
by

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

424 - Carbon monoxide incident

441 - Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn

444 - Power line down

500 - Service Call, other

550 - Public service assistance, other

551 - Assist police or other governmental agency

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

rMw|viola|lr|lkr|lkrlkRr|IR|lR|R

Only REVIEWED incidents included.

EMERGENCY
REPORTING®

emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857
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715 - Local alarm system, malicious false alarm

731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

N N I N R N

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
# Incidents for 19 - Station 19: 82

Station: 20 - STATION 20  Sleepy Hollow
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

N
&)

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

400 - Hazardous condition, other
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
444 - Power line down
500 - Service Call, other
550 - Public service assistance, other

553 - Public service
554 - Assist invalid
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction

RlrlrINv|dwlkRr|NMRINM®| R

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
# Incidents for 20 - Station 20:

N
\‘

Station: 21 - STATION 21  Fairfax
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container
300 - Rescue, EMS incident, other 1
321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 52

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 2
323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped) 1
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 1

500 - Service Call, other 2

3

6

553 - Public service

554 - Assist invalid
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 10

622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

700 - False alarm or false call, other

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

742 - Extinguishing system activation

2
6
6
711 - Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm 1
2
1
3

743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional

EMERGENCY
REPORTING"®

Only REVIEWED incidents included. emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857
Page #2 of 3

2 Item 6b
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745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional | 4

# Incidents for 21 - Station 21: 104

EMERGENCY
REPORTING"
Only REVIEWED incidents included. emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 857
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Group Summary
For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
SubCategory Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue
475 - MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS 10,477,284.00 10,477,284.00 691,189.33 2,437,403.33 -8,039,880.67 23.26 %
495 - OUTSIDE / MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,494,006.00 1,494,006.00 143,164.08 376,079.58 -1,117,926.42 25.17 %
Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 834,353.41 2,813,482.91 -9,157,807.09  23.50 %
Expense
600 - SALARIES AND WAGES 5,759,470.00 5,759,470.00 674,659.80 1,915,271.06 3,844,198.94 33.25%
601 - RETIREMENT 2,078,948.00 2,078,948.00 76,543.84 1,324,963.57 753,984.43 63.73 %
602 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,205,951.00 2,205,951.00 121,973.73 490,459.55 1,715,491.45 22.23%
610 - TRAINING 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 3,040.00 36,960.00 7.60 %
611 - OUTSIDE SERVICES 960,953.00 960,953.00 33,439.43 141,459.91 819,493.09 14.72 %
613 - PUBLICATION / DUES 9,300.00 9,300.00 97.86 2,137.86 7,162.14 22.99 %
614 - MAINTENANCE 20,700.00 20,700.00 60.60 60.60 20,639.40 0.29%
615 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 76,500.00 76,500.00 304.86 12,245.97 64,254.03 16.01 %
616 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 110,000.00 110,000.00 1,017.59 5,110.95 104,889.05 4.65 %
617 - UTILITIES 132,142.00 132,142.00 9,817.83 12,901.28 119,240.72 9.76 %
619 - MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 194.60 332.66 -332.66 0.00 %
620 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,550.00 5,550.00 300.86 546.72 5,003.28 9.85%
622 - DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 106,670.00 106,670.00 5,892.55 10,332.31 96,337.69 9.69 %
625 - FURNISHINGS 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 %
629 - MISCELLANEOUS 68,000.00 68,000.00 1,331.96 15,613.50 52,386.50 22.96 %
630 - EQUIPMENT 46,700.00 46,700.00 3,945.72 6,491.13 40,208.87 13.90 %
631 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 88,400.00 88,400.00 8,778.25 8,858.05 79,541.95 10.02 %
644 - MERA BOND PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,313.00 -55,313.00 0.00 %
670 - TRANSFERS OUT 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 341,352.00 0.00 %
Expense Total: 12,058,636.00 12,058,636.00 938,359.48 4,005,138.12 8,053,497.88 33.21%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21 1,364.29 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21 1,364.29 %
10/8/2021 6:37:48 PM Page 1 of 2
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21
Report Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21
10/8/2021 6:37:48 PM Page 2 of 2
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Ross Valley Fire, CA

Budget Report

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED
01.00.47501.00 FAIRFAX 2,149,921.00 2,149,921.00 179,160.08 537,480.24 -1,612,440.76 25.00 %
01.00.47502.00 ROSS 2,183,012.00 2,183,012.00 0.00 363,835.34 -1,819,176.66 16.67 %
01.00.47503.00 SAN ANSELMO 3,739,735.00 3,739,735.00 311,644.58 934,933.74 -2,804,801.26 25.00 %
01.00.47504.00 SLEEPY HOLLOW 1,181,073.00 1,181,073.00 98,422.75 295,268.25 -885,804.75 25.00 %
01.00.47507.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREE HEALTH 97,552.00 97,552.00 8,129.34 24,388.02 -73,163.98 25.00 %
01.00.47510.00 PRIOR AUTHORITY RETIREMENT 1,125,991.00 1,125,991.00 93,832.58 281,497.74 -844,493.26 25.00 %
01.00.49501.00 COUNTY OF MARIN 230,732.00 230,732.00 0.00 0.00 -230,732.00 0.00 %
01.00.49504.00 RVPA REIMBURSEMENT MEDIC PR 265,886.00 265,886.00 62,404.69 62,404.69 -203,481.31 23.47 %
01.00.49506.00 RVPA RENTAL 31,828.00 31,828.00 0.00 31,828.38 0.38 100.00 %
01.00.49507.00 LAIF INTEREST 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 -5,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49509.00 RVPA EMS TRAINING/SUPPLY REIM 47,290.00 47,290.00 0.00 0.00 -47,290.00 0.00 %
01.00.49510.00 PLAN CHECKING FEES 250,000.00 250,000.00 36,537.37 92,858.49 -157,141.51 37.14%
01.00.49511.00 RE-SALE INSPECTION FEES 50,000.00 50,000.00 2,750.12 3,834.78 -46,165.22 7.67%
01.00.49512.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 2,500.00 2,500.00 912.91 912.91 -1,587.09 36.52 %
01.00.49513.00 WORKERS COMP REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 18,760.82 37,294.12 37,294.12 0.00 %
01.00.49517.00 DISASTER COORDINATOR REIMB. 79,088.00 79,088.00 0.00 0.00 -79,088.00 0.00 %
01.00.49518.00 DEFENSIBLE SPACE INSPECTION CO 108,630.00 108,630.00 0.00 0.00 -108,630.00 0.00 %
01.00.49523.00 APPARATUS REPLACEMENT 341,352.00 341,352.00 21,798.17 145,168.51 -196,183.49 42.53 %
01.00.49524.00 TECHNOLOGY FEES 21,700.00 21,700.00 0.00 1,777.70 -19,922.30 8.19%
01.00.49526.18 STATION MAINT REVENUE #18 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49526.19 STATION MAINT REVENUE #19 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49526.20 STATION MAINT REVENUE #20 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.49526.21 STATION MAINT REVENUE #21 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 0.00 %
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 834,353.41 2,813,482.91 -9,157,807.09 23.50 %
Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 834,353.41 2,813,482.91 -9,157,807.09 23.50 %
Expense
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED
01.00.60000.00 REGULAR SALARIES 4,407,281.00 4,407,281.00 349,660.83 1,048,982.54 3,358,298.46 23.80 %
01.00.60010.00 TEMPORARY HIRE 16,391.00 16,391.00 0.00 0.00 16,391.00 0.00 %
01.00.60020.00 MINIMUM STAFFING 743,054.00 743,054.00 127,263.71 338,815.03 404,238.97 45.60 %
01.00.60021.00 HOURLY OVERTIME 90,697.00 90,697.00 7,896.95 14,166.85 76,530.15 15.62 %
01.00.60024.00 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL OT 21,855.00 21,855.00 0.00 0.00 21,855.00 0.00 %
01.00.60025.00 OT OES RESPONSE 0.00 0.00 164,051.59 436,306.48 -436,306.48 0.00 %
01.00.60026.00 OT TRAINING 55,620.00 55,620.00 0.00 0.00 55,620.00 0.00 %
01.00.60027.00 HOLIDAY 205,313.00 205,313.00 16,549.62 49,648.86 155,664.14 24.18 %
01.00.60028.00 PARAMEDIC TRAINING OVERTIME 23,340.00 23,340.00 0.00 0.00 23,340.00 0.00 %
01.00.60029.00 FLSA O/T 100,219.00 100,219.00 7,837.10 23,511.30 76,707.70 23.46 %
01.00.60030.00 S/L BUY BACK 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.60035.00 RETIRED S/L COMPENSATION 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.60039.00 EXECUTIVE OFFICER 3,600.00 3,600.00 600.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 33.33%
01.00.60040.00 BOARD MEMBER STIPEND 8,000.00 8,000.00 800.00 2,400.00 5,600.00 30.00 %
01.00.60100.00 RETIREMENT 2,078,948.00 2,078,948.00 76,543.84 1,324,963.57 753,984.43 63.73%
01.00.60200.00 CAFETERIA HEALTH PLAN 858,548.00 858,548.00 61,830.76 189,001.52 669,546.48 22.01%
01.00.60210.00 RETIREE HEALTH SAVINGS MATCH 27,529.00 27,529.00 2,676.52 8,029.56 19,499.44 29.17 %
01.00.60215.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSUR 402,922.00 402,922.00 0.00 100,731.00 302,191.00 25.00 %
01.00.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 86,698.00 86,698.00 10,001.61 28,494.87 58,203.13 32.87%
01.00.60221.00 HOUSING ALLOWANCE 45,600.00 45,600.00 3,300.00 9,900.00 35,700.00 21.71%
01.00.60223.00 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 25,200.00 25,200.00 1,980.00 5,940.00 19,260.00 23.57%
01.00.60225.00 EDUCATION REIMBURSEMENT 109,315.00 109,315.00 8,842.56 26,527.68 82,787.32 24.27 %
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
01.00.60231.00 RETIREES' HEALTH INSURANCE 648,838.00 648,838.00 33,342.28 121,816.56 527,021.44 18.77 %
01.00.61115.00 LIABILITY INSURANCE 29,458.00 29,458.00 0.00 45,027.00 -15,569.00 152.85%
01.00.62999.00 CONTINGENCY 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 %
01.00.67099.00 TRANSFERS OUT 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 341,352.00 0.00 %
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 10,398,778.00 10,398,778.00 873,177.37 3,775,462.82 6,623,315.18 36.31%
Department: 05 - ADMINISTRATION
01.05.61103.00 AUDIT & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 30,705.00 30,705.00 7,236.80 9,436.54 21,268.46 30.73 %
01.05.61105.00 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 55,900.00 55,900.00 568.21 8,851.30 47,048.70 15.83 %
01.05.61106.00 CONTRACT SERVICES - MCFD 327,818.00 327,818.00 0.00 0.00 327,818.00 0.00 %
01.05.61107.00 ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES 10,610.00 10,610.00 69.00 69.00 10,541.00 0.65 %
01.05.61112.00 PERS ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 2,900.00 2,900.00 233.68 469.39 2,430.61 16.19%
01.05.61120.00 CONTRACT SERVICES-SAN ANSELM 87,447.00 87,447.00 21,861.75 21,861.75 65,585.25 25.00 %
01.05.61121.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SUPPORT 32,750.00 32,750.00 1,004.99 -4,934.32 37,684.32 -15.07%
01.05.61122.00 WEB PAGE DESIGN AND MAINTENA 8,200.00 8,200.00 0.00 0.00 8,200.00 0.00 %
01.05.61127.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,185.00 2,185.00 22,815.00 8.74 %
01.05.61129.00 HIRING EXPENSES 12,000.00 12,000.00 280.00 280.00 11,720.00 2.33%
01.05.61300.00 PUBLICATIONS AND DUES 9,300.00 9,300.00 97.86 2,137.86 7,162.14 22.99%
01.05.62000.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,500.00 4,500.00 256.37 502.23 3,997.77 11.16 %
01.05.62003.00 POSTAGE 1,050.00 1,050.00 44.49 44.49 1,005.51 424 %
01.05.62200.00 GENERAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 12,750.00 12,750.00 103.79 618.45 12,131.55 4.85%
Department: 05 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 620,930.00 620,930.00 33,941.94 41,521.69 579,408.31 6.69 %
Department: 10 - OPERATIONS
01.10.60060.01 VOLUNTEER SHIFT PAY/DRILLS 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 240.00 16,760.00 141%
01.10.60064.01 VOLUNTEER LENGTH OF SERVICE 4,100.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.00 %
01.10.60065.02 EXPLORER POST 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 %
01.10.60220.00 PAYROLL TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.48 -3.48 0.00 %
01.10.60220.01 PAYROLL TAXES - VOLUNTEER 1,301.00 1,301.00 0.00 14.88 1,286.12 1.14%
01.10.61000.00 TRAINING AND EDUCATION 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 3,040.00 36,960.00 7.60 %
01.10.61100.00 DISPATCH 218,052.00 218,052.00 0.00 58,214.25 159,837.75 26.70 %
01.10.61101.00 RADIO REPAIR 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 %
01.10.61102.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMOVAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %
01.10.61108.00 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL CONTRACT 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00 0.00 %
01.10.61110.00 MERA OPERATING EXPENSE 105,313.00 105,313.00 0.00 0.00 105,313.00 0.00 %
01.10.61410.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 11,400.00 11,400.00 60.60 60.60 11,339.40 0.53%
01.10.61702.00 GAS & ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 2,326.01 2,326.01 -2,326.01 0.00 %
01.10.61902.00 MWPA DEFENDSIBLE SPACE 0.00 0.00 194.60 332.66 -332.66 0.00 %
01.10.62203.00 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SUPPLIES 4,220.00 4,220.00 3,272.27 4,804.53 -584.53 113.85%
01.10.62204.00 PARAMEDIC RESPONSE SUPPLIES 32,500.00 32,500.00 900.20 2,711.56 29,788.44 8.34%
01.10.62210.00 BREATHING APPARATUS 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 0.00 %
01.10.62211.00 BREATHING APPARATUS-CONTRACT 7,100.00 7,100.00 0.00 0.00 7,100.00 0.00 %
01.10.62213.00 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 24,900.00 24,900.00 1,329.67 1,329.67 23,570.33 5.34%
01.10.63131.00 EQUIPMENT 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 1,716.23 28,283.77 5.72%
01.10.63140.00 HYDRANTS 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 768.57 20,231.43 3.66 %
01.10.63150.00 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 21,000.00 21,000.00 3,421.22 1,016.22 19,983.78 4.84%
01.10.63160.00 TURNOUTS 16,400.00 16,400.00 5,357.03 5,357.03 11,042.97 32.66 %
01.10.64401.00 MERA BOND PAYMENT PRIOR AUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,313.00 -55,313.00 0.00 %
Department: 10 - OPERATIONS Total: 579,886.00 579,886.00 16,861.60 137,248.69 442,637.31 23.67%
Department: 14 - FACILITIES
01.14.61500.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND LAN 16,500.00 16,500.00 0.00 3,044.26 13,455.74 18.45%
01.14.61500.18 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 158.38 2,924.38 12,075.62 19.50 %
01.14.61500.19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 578.63 14,421.37 3.86 %
01.14.61500.20 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 146.48 343.26 14,656.74 2.29%
01.14.61500.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 5,355.44 9,644.56 35.70 %
01.14.61702.00 GAS AND ELECTRIC 44,000.00 44,000.00 348.99 893.38 43,106.62 2.03 %
01.14.61703.00 WATER 7,910.00 7,910.00 962.52 -2,397.26 10,307.26  -30.31%
01.14.61704.00 SEWER 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 %
01.14.61705.00 TELEPHONE 77,532.00 77,532.00 6,180.31 12,079.15 65,452.85 15.58 %
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
01.14.62206.00 JANITORIAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLI 10,000.00 10,000.00 286.62 868.10 9,131.90 8.68 %
01.14.62501.00 FURNISHINGS 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 %
01.14.63040.00 APPLIANCES 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,226.78 1,226.78 3,773.22 24.54 %
01.14.63041.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 2,545.41 7,454.59 25.45%
01.14.63042.00 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,718.94 2,718.94 7,281.06 27.19%
01.14.63044.00 TECHNOLOGY PURCHASES 21,700.00 21,700.00 0.00 0.00 21,700.00 0.00 %
Department: 14 - FACILITIES Total: 273,342.00 273,342.00 12,029.02 30,180.47 243,161.53 11.04 %
Department: 15 - COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION
01.15.61131.00 FIRE PREVENTION 4,600.00 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 0.00 %
01.15.62220.00 COMMUNITY EDUCATION & PREP. 8,800.00 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 8,800.00 0.00 %
Department: 15 - COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION Total: 13,400.00 13,400.00 0.00 0.00 13,400.00 0.00 %
Department: 25 - FLEET
01.25.61411.00 BURN TRAILER MAINTENANCE 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 0.00 9,300.00 0.00 %
01.25.61600.00 REPAIRS VEHICLE 110,000.00 110,000.00 1,017.59 5,110.95 104,889.05 4.65 %
01.25.62988.00 FUEL 40,500.00 40,500.00 876.40 14,337.29 26,162.71 35.40 %
01.25.62989.00 PARTS VEHICLE 12,500.00 12,500.00 455.56 1,276.21 11,223.79 10.21%
Department: 25 - FLEET Total: 172,300.00 172,300.00 2,349.55 20,724.45 151,575.55  12.03 %
Expense Total: 12,058,636.00 12,058,636.00 938,359.48 4,005,138.12 8,053,497.88 33.21%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21 1,364.29 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND
Revenue
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED
15.00.51999.00 TRANSFERS IN 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 0.00 %
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 0.00 %
Revenue Total: 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 0.00 %
Expense
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED
15.00.63154.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.92 -123.92 0.00 %
15.00.64010.00 LEASE PAYMENT - PRINCIPAL 141,583.00 141,583.00 0.00 0.00 141,583.00 0.00 %
15.00.64110.00 LEASE PAYMENT - INTEREST 13,129.00 13,129.00 0.00 0.00 13,129.00 0.00 %
Department: 00 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 154,712.00 154,712.00 0.00 123.92 154,588.08 0.08 %
Expense Total: 154,712.00 154,712.00 0.00 123.92 154,588.08 0.08 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 186,640.00 186,640.00 0.00 -123.92 -186,763.92 -0.07 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 99,294.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,779.13 -1,291,073.13 -1,200.25 %
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Group Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Department Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Used
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue
00 - UNDESIGNATED 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 834,353.41 2,813,482.91 -9,157,807.09 23.50 %
Revenue Total: 11,971,290.00 11,971,290.00 834,353.41 2,813,482.91 -9,157,807.09  23.50 %
Expense
00 - UNDESIGNATED 10,398,778.00 10,398,778.00 873,177.37 3,775,462.82 6,623,315.18 36.31%
05 - ADMINISTRATION 620,930.00 620,930.00 33,941.94 41,521.69 579,408.31 6.69 %
10 - OPERATIONS 579,886.00 579,886.00 16,861.60 137,248.69 442,637.31 23.67 %
14 - FACILITIES 273,342.00 273,342.00 12,029.02 30,180.47 243,161.53 11.04 %
15 - COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION 13,400.00 13,400.00 0.00 0.00 13,400.00 0.00 %
25 - FLEET 172,300.00 172,300.00 2,349.55 20,724.45 151,575.55 12.03%
Expense Total: 12,058,636.00 12,058,636.00 938,359.48 4,005,138.12 8,053,497.88 33.21%
Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21 1,364.29 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND
Revenue
00 - UNDESIGNATED 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 0.00 %
Revenue Total: 341,352.00 341,352.00 0.00 0.00 -341,352.00 0.00 %
Expense
00 - UNDESIGNATED 154,712.00 154,712.00 0.00 123.92 154,588.08 0.08 %
Expense Total: 154,712.00 154,712.00 0.00 123.92 154,588.08 0.08 %
Fund: 15 - VEHICLE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 186,640.00 186,640.00 0.00 -123.92 -186,763.92 -0.07 %
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 99,294.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,779.13 -1,291,073.13 -1,200.25 %
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2021

Fund Summary

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable
Fund Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable)
01 - GENERAL FUND -87,346.00 -87,346.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,655.21 -1,104,309.21
15 - VEHICLE FUND 186,640.00 186,640.00 0.00 -123.92 -186,763.92
Report Surplus (Deficit): 99,294.00 99,294.00 -104,006.07 -1,191,779.13 -1,291,073.13
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ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Minutes of the Ross Valley Fire Board Meeting of September 8, 2021

1. 6:33 pm Call to order. Announce action in closed session, if any.

Board Present: Hellman, Kuhl, Shortall, Finn, Goddard, Burdo.
Board absent: Greene, Brekhus

Staff present: Weber, Yeager, Cutter.

Town Managers Present: Politzer, Chinn, Donery.

Agenda — September 8, 2021

2. Announce action from the closed session of the August 11, 2021, meeting.
None
3. Open time for Public Expression: The public is welcome to address the Board at this

time on matters, not on the agenda. Please be advised that pursuant to Government
Code Section 54954.2, the Board is not permitted to take action on any matter not
on the agenda unless it determines that an emergency exists and that the need to take
action arose following the posting of the agenda.

None

4. Board requests for future agenda items, questions, and comments to Staff, staff
miscellaneous items.

Dir. Goddard requested updates regarding Station 18 and SAFER Grant since the community and
the Board have many questions. Dir. Kuhl asked if that can be referred to the Chief’s report, and
she responded that it could be, yet she would like something more detailed at some point.

5. Chief Report — Verbal Update by Chief Weber

SAFER Grant: Chief Weber reported that some agencies have been awarded; however, RVFD
has not received one yet. But, if we do get selected, Staff will come back to the Board in a special
meeting to discuss the grant. Chief Weber checks every Friday, and anyone is welcomed to check
for updates directly from FEMA on their website since it is a public website under SAFE Grant
2021 awards.
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Station 18: Chief Weber reported that the dialogue continues. As the Board knows, we have four
options that are being looked at, and data analysis is in process for calls and associated impacts
with either reducing the amount of engine companies or moving an engine company to a different
station; a report will be provided to the Board at the next Board Meeting, so that the Town of Ross
can move forwards with their planning. Further, RVFD met with the Ross Valley Paramedic
Authority (RVPA) and with Labor to discuss the options. Additionally, we have a closed session
tonight to cover some items related to labor negotiations.

Dir. Burdo ask what other data is being looked at. Chief Weber mentioned that at the moment we
are looking at the standards of cover study, and two more recent years of simultaneous data. While
the data seems accurate, it does not align with the results he was hoping for; therefore, we are
doing a deeper analysis to ensure the information presented to the Board is accurate. Burdo asked
if the labor meeting was with the Labor-Management Committee. Chief Weber responded that the
meeting was with labor from the International Association of Firefighters Local 1775 and Ross
Valley Fire Chief Officers Association. Burdo asked what members of the Board attended the
meeting. Chief Weber responded that typically the Board does not participate in labor negotiations,
so it was him and Deputy Director Yeager. Moreover, Chief Weber added that the RVFD
Executive Team has been meeting regularly with the Management team, and Dir. Finn representing
Sleepy Hollow to go over the different options.; and they make recommendations.

Dir. Goddard ask for a potential cost breakdown for the SAFER Grant positions should we get
selected for the grant and decide to move forward with it. Further, Godard asked how coverage
works for our area when the engine and staff are out of county helping other fires. What happens
if we have a major fire here? Chief Weber responded that he would explain it when he covers the
fire incidents on his report.

Fire Incidents: Chief Weber reported that as everyone is aware the Caldor and Dixie fire continue
to be a challenge, and due to that we have had staff committed to helping for over 60 days. CALFire
was not designed or staffed to cover these massive fires year after year. Moreover, Chief weber
added that the Mutual Aid agreement consist of every agency helping other counties, because there
might be a day where we need the resources from across the State, and we would never want to be
in a position where we are not able to support each other. Thankfully, we have had a mild summer
here in Marin, however, we are getting close to the dryer fall season. We are always looking at our
protection levels and risks; therefore, when we send staff to cover the fires, we always have
coverage for those positions. Regarding the engine, it is a type 3, for that we share those resources
across the county, so when we send those to fires, we are looking at how many type 3’s we have
available in the area. Additionally, we are daily staffing the RVFD stations with the same number
of engines, regardless of the type 3 engine being gone; this just requires that our personnel work
more hours while still trying to find a balance, so we try to transition them from fires every two
weeks to give them some rest. Also, while we have many agencies in the county, we operate as
one. When there is a massive fire, it does not matter the jurisdiction; the same response level is
given. For instance, last week, we had a fire in San Rafael- Marinwood, we had engines from
different jurisdictions assisting, and resources were moved so that the stations were staffed at all
times.
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Dir. Finn asked if there was any evidence that the out of county assignments with long shifts and
exhausting work puts us at a higher worker comp rate due to injuries? And what is the impact out
of county injuries have staffing the stations? Chief Weber responded that he sits on the FASIS
board as a RVFD representative which is our workers comp insurance company and that this year
our workers comp rate went down and while we as a fire agency are not experiencing that, the fire
service as a whole is. Further, he explained that the Department is responsible for the staff when
they are out of county, so if we were to have any other agency assists us in a fire, their agency is
responsible for them.

MWPA: Chief Weber reported that we are continuing the evacuation routes project; our operation
staff and BCs have identified critical road in each of the JPA jurisdictions that need work and we
are looking into zoning it in three different contractors for a fast completion. Moreover, we will
be meeting with the Public Works Directors and Town Managers for the local projects.
Additionally, a Project Manager shared with the County and Southern zone region was hired to